01-20-1	999			
	SHEET			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten. 1009457 Unless filed with a new application, mail to: BOX ASSIGNMENT, Commissioner of Paten.	and ongline dovuments of topy moreon			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Jack Wu Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name: Modas Shing Company Ltd. Address: Room B, 2 F, No. 6, Lane 107, Some Min Sheng E. Road Taipei, Taiwan Republic of China Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No. 200			
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	I hereby certify that this paper or fee along with any attachments referred to evidentifications attached or enclosed is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Expense Mail Post Office to Addressee" service (under 37 C.F.R. § 1.10) (Express Mail Mailing Label Number: EL248225989US) on the date of deposit shown below with sufficient postage and in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231. 31 December 1998 Date of Deposit Signature of person actually making deposit pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 1.10(b)			
Execution Date: 29 December 1998	Laurence B. Bond Typed/printed name of person whose signature is contained above			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. U.S. Patent Application No.(s)	execution date of the application is: 29 December 1998 B. U.S. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes 🗵 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Laurence B. Bond	6. Total number of U.S. applications and U.S. patents involved:			
Trask, Britt & Rossa P.O. Box 2550 Salt Lake City, UT 84110-2550	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00 (\$40.00 times number in box 6) Check no. is enclosed in this amount.			
Attorney Docket No. LBB1	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the above indicated fee to deposit account number 20-1469.			
DO NOT USA 1/19/1999 JWATKINS 00000023 201469 09223866 1: FC:581 40.00 CH	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct.				
Laurence B. Bond	31 December 1998			
Name of Person Signing Signar Reg. No. 30,549 Total number of	Date f pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2			

PATENT REEL: 9698 FRAME: 0389

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)_	Jack WU	
(1–5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).				
		(3)_		
		-		
		eratio	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other gons paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to, transfer and set over to	good and valuable consid-
(6) In:	sert name of Assignee	(6) _		
(7) In:	sert address of Assignee	(7) _	Room B, 2 F, No. 6, Lane 107, Sec. 3, Min Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	Sheng E. Road,
		State pater	inafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and s, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention at and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known	n, and all applications for
	sert Identification of vention, such as Title,	(8) _	Foldable Electric Traction Machine	Foreign 7
Ca	se Number or Foreign oplication Number			Application or Case No.
			which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for parents December 29, 1998	atent in the United States
	sart Data of Signing of oplication	(9)	on	
(10)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) filed	U.S. application Serial Number	,
Assignment of the Usigne herei ident cords	onal or reissue applications mee may deem necessary or experience may deem necessary or experience and going this application or cor in obtaining evidence and going 3). The undersigned agree(s) is patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(s) the invention and improvements regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby united States resulting from see, as Assignee of the entire in assigned, and that he has (the fit of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be fit of the heirs, executors, administration with may be necessarion of the heirs, executors, administration which may be necessarion of the heirs, executors, administration which may be necessarion of the heirs, executors, administration which may be necessarion of the heirs, executors, administration which may be necessarion of the heirs, executors, administration which may be necessarion of the heirs, executors, administration which may be necessarion of the heirs, executors, administration which may be necessarion of the heirs, executors, administration which may be necessarion of the heirs, executors, administration which may be necessarion of the heirs, executors, administration which may be necessarion of the heirs, executors, administration which may be necessarion of the heirs, executors, administration which may be necessarion of the heirs of the maximum which may be necessarion which may be necessarion of the maximum which may be necessarion which may be necessarion which may be necessarion which may be necessarion which m	thereoux pedie to except the core to core to core author said appropriately appropriately have grant(see sary of binding ministr	recute all papers necessary in connection with the application and also to execute separate assignments in connection with interessential to its full protection and title in and to the invented all papers necessary in connection with any interference ion or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Avard with such intereference. Inform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain municate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts ereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (using ize(s)) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any plication or any division or divisions or continuing application, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to be one executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict the firm of Trask, Britt & Rossa the power to insert on the or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United Stators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	such applications as the ation hereby transferred. which may be declared assignee in every way posa grant of a valid United known to me (us) respectly, testify in any legal proand all Letters Patents of as thereof to the said Assonvey the entire interest therewith. is assignment any further tates Patent Office for regns, and shall inure to the
		-	e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s)	
			e of Inventor	
			of Inventor	
			e of Inventor	
(4)	Date	_Name	e or inventor	

RECORDED: 12/31/1998

PATENT REEL: 9698 FRAME: 0390